
Dr. Rober D. Busch N vember 7, 1995

Chief Reactor Suoervisor'
4

' I. Che2ical and Nuclear Engineering Department i

University of New Mexico
Albuquerque, New Mexico . 87131 ;

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO FACILITY LICENSE NO. R-102,
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO RESEARCH REACTOR (TAC NO. M92512)

Dear Dr. Busch:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 4 to Facility License
Nb. R-102 for the research reactor. facility at the University of New Mexico.

|

This amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specifications of the
Facility License in response to the University's letters of December 20, 1994,
and August 24, 1995. These changes provide a description of an intended
reorganization of the administrative organization at the University, changes
to nuclear instrumentation and reactor safety systems, and several other
changes to clarify or correct the Technical Specifications. A copy of the
Safety Evaluation Report supporting Amendment No. 4 is enclosed.

Sincerely,
.

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY SINGH Bajwa for

|

Marvin M. Mendonca, Senior Project Manager ;
Non-Power Reactors and Decommissioning j

Project Directorate
Division of Reactor Program Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

,

Docket No. 50-252 i

Enclosures: '

1. Amendment No. 4 '

2. Safety Evaluation Report '

i
cc w/ enclosures:
See next page

DISTRIBUTION:
Docket File 50-252 BGrimes GHill (2) (TS-C3)
PUBLIC SWeiss CGrimes
DCrutchfield EHylton Region IV
PDND r/f MMendonca HZibulsky (T8-A33)
EKoup (09-D24) OGC

.

'; |:

PD A PDND:PM OGC PDND:D jf
on MMendonca / SWeiss

a//95 D/11/95 / / /py/95 // /7 /95
0FFICIAL RECORD COPY
DOCUMENT NAME: G:\SECY\MENDONCA\NEWMEXTS.REV

P \
\

fg @0 @uc @a W" '*"* " [; c u [ y
(f n

d $ 9
-.n.~ -

[ u9511090293 951107
PDR ADOCK 05000252 )6
P PDR

_



.._4,
_ . __ . . .. _ -_ __ _

pn atro,

#[ -k UNITED STATES
'*

y j NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
* 2 WASHINGTON, D.C. 2056tM001

\ . . . . . ,ob November 7, 1995

Dr. Robert D. Busch
Chief Reactor Supervisor
Chemical and Nuclear Engineering Department
University of New Mexico
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87131

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO FACILITY LICENSE N0. R-102, ,

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO RESEARCH REACTOR (TAC N0. M92512)

Dear Dr. Busch:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 4 to Facility License
No. R-102 for the research reactor facility at the University of New Mexico.

This amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specifications of the
Facility License in response to the University's letters of December 20, 1994,
and August 24, 1995. These changes provide a description of an intended
reorganization of the administrative organization at the University, changes
to nuclear instrumentation and reactor safety systems, and several other
changes to clarify or correct the Technical Specifications. A copy of the
Safety Evaluation Report supporting Amendment No. 4 is enclosed.

Sincerely, ,

Marvin M. Mendonca, Senior Project Manager
Non-Power Reactors and Decommissioning

Project Directorate
Division of Reactor Program Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-252

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 4
2. Safety Evaluation Report

cc w/ enclosures:
See next page



.- . .. . . - - . - . - . - . ~ . - - . _ - . . . . . - - . . - . . . . - - . . . _ . - - - - . . . . - - - .--.

., . t.

,

.
.

. University of New Mexico Docket No. 50-252 1

}-

*
1,

]

j
cc:

!

City Manager ),

City of Albuquerque j
City Hall ~|

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87101 |
1
|

|

I

i
i

i

e

. -m. --e m * -, --2 -_ - - - ,


